PAY-AS-YOU-GO AGREEMENT

This Pay-As-You-Go Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into between _____ (the "Customer") and DANX To The Rescue (the "Company"), effective on the date of the Customer's signature below.

PAY-AS-YOU-GO TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PAY-AS-YOU-GO SERVICES: The Customer agrees to the Pay-As-You-Go service terms provided by the Company. This service entitles the Customer to book treadmill sessions for their dog(s) and pay per use, with each treadmill session fee disclosed at the time of booking. Each paid treadmill session also includes a free 3-hour daycare play, subject to availability and by appointment.

PAYMENT TERMS: The Customer agrees to pay the applicable fee for each treadmill session at the time of booking. The Customer authorizes the Company to charge their provided payment method for such fees and any additional charges for services utilized. All treadmill session fees are non-refundable.

RESERVATION OF SERVICES: Both treadmill sessions and the free 3-hour daycare play are subject to availability. Customers must reserve their desired slots in advance, and the Company cannot guarantee availability for any specific date or time.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

LIABILITY: The Customer has read and agrees to the terms of the Dog Treadmill Use Agreement and Waiver of Liability and understands that it applies to all services provided under the Pay-As-You-Go service.

OWNERSHIP AND DECISION-MAKING AUTHORITY: The Customer attests that they are the legal owner of the dog(s) they are signing up for the service, or if not, they have the requisite authority to make decisions pertaining to the health and exercise regime of the dog(s). The Customer agrees that all the information provided to the Company is accurate and complete to the best of their knowledge.

PHOTOGRAPHY, VIDEO, AND SOCIAL MEDIA: The Customer grants DANX To The Rescue permission to use any photographs or video footage of their dog(s) using the treadmill for any lawful promotional, informational purpose, or for sharing on social media platforms.

This Agreement is governed by the laws of the state in which DANX To The Rescue

operates.	
The Customer attests that they have read this are signing it voluntarily.	s Agreement, understand its terms, and
Customer's Name (print)	
Customer's Signature Date	
Dog's Name(s) (print)	
DANX To The Rescue Representative Date	